## **EXHIBIT C**

## LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 16-501(b) of the Connecticut General Statutes and Regulations pertaining thereto, of an Application to be submitted to the Connecticut Siting Council ("Council") on or about March 29, 2021, by Arx Wireless Infrastructure, LLC ("ARX" or the "Applicant"). The Application proposes the installation of a wireless telecommunications tower and related facility in the eastern portion of an approximately 2.44 acre parcel at 1061-1063 Boston Post Road, Milford, Connecticut. ARX proposes to construct a 115-foot tall monopole (maximum height not to exceed 116' with antennas) within a 60' x 60' fenced (chain link) equipment compound within a 75' x 75' leased area. Access to the Site is existing off of Boston Post Road via a 25' easement over an existing paved parking lot between the two buildings. The location and other features of the proposed facility are subject to change under provisions of Connecticut General Statutes § 16-50g et. seq.

On the day of the Siting Council public hearing on this proposal, ARX may be asked to fly a balloon at the height of the proposed tower described above. ARX will hold a virtual site visit on the day of the public hearing. Interested parties and residents of the City of Milford are invited to review the Application during normal business hours at any of the following offices or electronically at <u>www.ct.gov/csc</u>:

Connecticut Siting Council 10 Franklin Square New Britain, CT 06051 Arx Wireless Infrastructure LLC 110 Washington Avenue North Haven, CT 06473

Milford Mayor's Office 110 River Street Milford, CT 06460 Milford City Clerk Milford City Hall 70 West River Street Milford, CT 06460

or the offices of the undersigned. All inquiries should be addressed to the Connecticut Siting Council or to the undersigned.

Arx Wireless Infrastructure, LLC David A. Ball, Esq. and Philip C. Pires, Esq. Cohen and Wolf, P.C. 1115 Broad Street Bridgeport, CT 06604 (203) 368-0211 Its Attorney